
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012267-2021 

Contract

Framework Agreement for: The Supply of Building
Materials

Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012267
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029540  
Published 2 June 2021, 11:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Mrs Nikki Morton

Email

nikki.morton@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1274434614

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012267-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012267-2021
mailto:nikki.morton@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc

Buyer's address

http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc
http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for: The Supply of Building Materials

Reference number

DN528308

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except electric
apparatus)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Building Materials

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,900,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1 - 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except electric
apparatus)



Page 4 to 10

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ad Hoc Maintenance Materials

1. Screws & Plugs

2. Insulation

3. Timber

4. Boards

5. Doors

6. Masonry & Plastering

7. Miscellaneous

Additional Requirements

8. Project Materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003544

/Notice/003544-2021


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1&7

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Charles Watson (Ironmongers) Ltd

Halifax

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,900,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1,2&7

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

D&M Arcitectural Ironmongery Ltd

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,900,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1-8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Manningham Concrete Ltd

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,900,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1-8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Saint-Gobain Building Distribution Ltd t/a Jewson Partnership Solutions

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £1,900,000 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford MDC

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:10:58+0000
	TCPDF




